Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alberto Mantilla	07/18/2008
Anthony J. Baxter	07/18/2008
Robert Nightingale	07/18/2008
Marisol Rodriguez	07/18/2008
Annbjorg Eide	08/12/2008
Deborah A. Green-Cotton	07/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WKI Holding Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	5500 North Pearl Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Rosemont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29318193	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)984-7700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)372-2000

chicago_IP_docket@mwe.com Email:

Correspondent Name: **Brent Hawkins**

227 West Monroe Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

055606-0283 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 021467 FRAME: 0378

500635702

Total Attachments: 12 source=55606-283 US Assignment#page1.tif source=55606-283 US Assignment#page3.tif source=55606-283 US Assignment#page4.tif source=55606-283 US Assignment#page4.tif source=55606-283 US Assignment#page5.tif source=55606-283 US Assignment#page5.tif source=55606-283 US Assignment#page6.tif source=55606-283 US Assignment#page7.tif source=55606-283 US Assignment#page8.tif source=55606-283 US Assignment#page9.tif source=55606-283 US Assignment#page9.tif source=55606-283 US Assignment#page10.tif source=55606-283 US Assignment#page11.tif

source=55606-283 US Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 021467 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln. No.: 29/318,193 Filed: May 15, 2008

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to WKI Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled MEASURING SPOON SET and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

PATENT Docket No.: 055606-0283

Date 7 18 08	Alberto Mantilla
STATE OF Now Your) COUNTY OF New Your)	
person whose name is subscribed to	, 2008, before me, a Notary Public perto Mantilla, who is personally known to me to be the same of the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that ment as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
{SEAL}	Notary Public Leeu Balleri My Commission Expires: 09/26/08
Date7.18.08	MONIKA BRZUCHNALSKA Notary Public - State of New York No. 01BR6134213 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires 09/26/2009 Anthony J. Baxter
STATE OF Now Your) COUNTY OF New Your)	
person whose name is subscribed to	the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that the task his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
(CT) LT \	Notary Public <u>Uller Blally</u> My Commission Expires: <u>09/26/2009</u>
	MONIKA BRZUCHNALSKA Notary Public - State of New York No. 01BR6134213

Qualified in Kings County
My Commission Expires 09/26/2009

PATENT Docket No.: 055606-0283

Date 07-18-08		lightorgale
	Robert Nightingale 4	
STATE OF Now York)		
STATE OF New Yolk) SS COUNTY OF New Yolk)	:	
On this day of in and for said county, appeared Ro person whose name is subscribed he/she signed and delivered the doc therein set forth.	bert Nightingale, who is person to the foregoing assignment do	cument, and acknowledged that
{SEAL}	Notary Public	Balleri 09/26/2009
Date_ 07/18/08	Tunne	MONIKA BRZUCHNALSKA Notary Public - State of New York No. 01BR6134213 Qualified in Kings County My Commission Expires 09/26/2009
/	Marisol Rodriguez	
STATE OF New Yoll) SS: COUNTY OF New Yoll) On this day of in and for said county, appeared Ma person whose name is subscribed to the/she signed and delivered the docut therein set forth.	risol Rodriguez, who is persona of the foregoing assignment doc	sument, and acknowledged that
{SEAL}	Notary Public	Baller.

MONIKA BRZUCHNALSKA
Notery Public - State of New York
No. 01BR6134213
Qualified in Kings County
My Commission Expires 09/26/2009

Date	
	Annbjorg Eide
STATE OF	
STATE OF) SS: COUNTY OF)	
person whose name is subscribed to	, 2008, before me, a Notary Public annihorg Eide, who is personally known to me to be the same to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that ument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date STATE OF	Deborah A. Green-Cotton
STATE OF) SS: COUNTY OF)	
the same person whose name is	, 2008, before me, a Notary Public borah A. Green-Cotton, who is personally known to me to be subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for h.
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

CHI99 4994517-1.055606.0283

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln. No.: 29/318,193 Filed: May 15, 2008

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to WKI Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled MEASURING SPOON SET and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

1

PATENT REEL: 021467 FRAME: 0384

PATENT Docket No.: 055606-0283

Date		Alberto Mantilla
STATE OF)	
STATE OF)	
person whose name is	subscribed to	, 2008, before me, a Notary Public berto Mantilla, who is personally known to me to be the same to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that ment as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public
{SEAL}		Notary Public
Date		
		Anthony J. Baxter
STATE OF))SS:	
in and for said county, a person whose name is	uppeared Ant subscribed to	, 2008, before me, a Notary Public hony J. Baxter, who is personally known to me to be the same of the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that ment as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public
{SEAL}		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Date		
		Robert Nightingale
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
in and for said county person whose name	, appeared Rob is subscribed to	, 2008, before me, a Notary Public ert Nightingale, who is personally known to me to be the same the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that ment as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public
{SEAL}		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date		Marisol Rodriguez
		<u> </u>
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) 33.	
in and for said county person whose name is	, appeared Mar is subscribed to	, 2008, before me, a Notary Public isol Rodriguez, who is personally known to me to be the same to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that ment as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
{SEAL}		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Date August 1	2,2008	Approprie Eige
STATE OF Munas)) SS:	
COUNTY OF <u>Cocil</u>)	
On this 12th	_ day of	Jugust , 2008, before me, a Notary Publi
		nnbjorg Eide, who is personally known to me to be the same the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that
		ment as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purpose
therein set forth.		<i>7</i>
	∽	Notary Public Mostina f. / hordel
SEOFFICIAL SEAL CHIRISTINA L. KORDIK	}	My Commission Expires: $3-13-12$
OTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	}	
COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 13, 2012	<i>.</i> 3	
Date		
		Deborah A. Green-Cotton
STATE OF)	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	, 2008, before me, a Notary Publi
in and for said county, a	ppeared De	borah A. Green-Cotton, who is personally known to me to b
		s subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, an
acknowledged that he/sh the uses and purposes the		d delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
are uses and purposes the	ioni set ioit	
		Notary Public
{SEAL}		My Commission Expires:

CHI99 4994517-1.055606.0283

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln. No.: 29/318,193 Filed: May 15, 2008

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to **WKI Holding Company, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled MEASURING SPOON SET and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

Date Alberto Mantilla STATE OF ______) SS: COUNTY OF _____) On this _____ day of _______, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Alberto Mantilla, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. {SEAL} Date Anthony J. Baxter STATE OF ________) On this ______, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Anthony J. Baxter, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. {SEAL}

Date Robert Nightingale STATE OF ______) SS: COUNTY OF _____) On this _____ day of ________, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Robert Nightingale, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. {SEAL} Marisol Rodriguez STATE OF _______) SS: COUNTY OF ______) On this day of , 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Marisol Rodriguez, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. {SEAL}

Date Annbjorg Eide STATE OF) SS: COUNTY OF On this _____ day of _____, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Annbjorg Eide, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public _ {SEAL} My Commission Expires: STATE OF COUNTY OF , 2008, before me, a Notary Public On this day of in and for said county, appeared Deborah A. Green-Cotton, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Musting K. Kwidik SE**ATE**ICIAL SEAL CHRISTINA L. KORDIK My Commission Expires: March NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 13, 2012

CHI99 4994517-1.055606.0283

RECORDED: 09/02/2008